# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerry Glenn		07/29/2002	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kenneth L. Merill
Street Address:	5614 Matilija Avenue
City:	Van Nuys
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91401
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76220447

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)788-0943

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 860-1833

Email: machatlaw@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Machat

Address Line 1: 9107 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 425

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Machat

Total Attachments: 1 source=Trophy Girl.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0398

900001363

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GERRY GLENN, an individual and citizen of the United States, doing business at 16635 S. 44<sup>th</sup> Place, Phoenix, AZ 85048 (hereinafter "GLENN") has filed a trademark application, serial number 76220447 for the Mark "TROPHY GIRL";

WHEREAS, GLENN is assigning the mark in the above identified U.S. Trademark registration application as part of the entire business or portion of GLENN's business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060;

WHEREAS, KENNETH L. MERILL, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, doing business at 5614 Matilija Avenue, Van Nuys, CA 91401 (hereinafter "MERILL"), the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of GLENN's business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of settling a dispute between himself and Glenn and is desirous of acquiring the undisputed rights to the TROPHY GIRL trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GERRY GLENN does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to KENNETH J. MERILL all of his right, title and interest in and to the trademark TROPHY GIRL and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized thereby.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to transfer the trademark application to KENNETH J. MERILL, and to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, KENNETH J. MERILL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GERRY GLENN has caused this Assignment to be executed this  $\frac{29^{14}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{3024}}{2}$ , 2002, at Phoenix, Arizona.

STATE OF ARIZONA SS
COUNTY OF MARICOPA

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of the witness whereoff herewith set my hand and official seal NOTARY PUBLIC

GERRY GLENN

